GND
FB
VSWVIN
SHDN
L
22 PH
LM3501-16
VOUT

Disable the device with a voltage less than 0.3V and enable the device with a voltage
greater than 1.1V. The white LED current can be controlled using a PWM signal at this pin.
There is an internal pull down on the SHDN pin, the device is in a normally off state.
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
Copyright © 2003–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: LM3501
LM3501
SNVS230C –DECEMBER 2003–REVISED MAY 2013 www.ti.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1) (2)
VIN −0.3V to 7.5V
VOUT (LM3501-16) (3) −0.3V to 16V
VOUT (LM3501-21)(3) −0.3V to 21V
VSW
(3) −0.3V to VOUT+0.3V
FB Voltage −0.3V to 7.5V
SHDN Voltage −0.3V to VIN+0.3V

Pin1
Quadrant
LM3501TL-16/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 250 178.0 8.4 2.08 2.08 0.76 4.0 8.0 Q1
LM3501TL-21/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 250 178.0 8.4 2.08 2.08 0.76 4.0 8.0 Q1
LM3501TLX-16/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 3000 178.0 8.4 2.08 2.08 0.76 4.0 8.0 Q1
LM3501TLX-21/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 3000 178.0 8.4 2.08 2.08 0.76 4.0 8.0 Q1
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 25-Jun-2013
Pack Materials-Page 1
*All dimensions are nominal
Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)
LM3501TL-16/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
LM3501TL-21/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
LM3501TLX-16/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 3000 210.0 185.0 35.0
LM3501TLX-21/NOPB DSBGA YZR 8 3000 210.0 185.0 35.0
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 25-Jun-2013
Pack Materials-Page 2